
Out of School achievements 

Crowan School Newsletter – 17th January 2025

ATTENDANCE

Crenver: 98.8%

Pengelly: 97.4%

Trenoweth: 97.6%

Releath: 97.0%
WELL DONE CRENVER!

CERTIFICATES

Certificate winners for this 
week are: 

Releath: Rose and Talia

Trenoweth: Arthur, Amelia and Year 2 

Pengelly: Bella and Honey

Crenver: Luke and Charlie

Awards for this half term’s value:
Passion

Ottilie and Daisy 

Well done all of you! 

Dates for your diary
Thursday 6th February- Bag 2 School collection

Thursday 13th February – Day of passions and interests + cookie sale

Friday 14th February – INSET day (school closed to pupils)

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February – HALF TERM

Thursday 27th February- Swimming starts (Pengelly)

Thursday 27th February – Year 5 Junior Lifeskills event at Tolvaddon Fire Station 

Week beginning 3rd March – Parents evening appointments

Thursday 6th March – World Book Day

Thursday 20th March – Pengelly visit to Farm and Country Day (Royal Cornwall Showground)

Friday 21st March – Comic Relief day 

Thursday 27th March – Songfest at Penzance

Tuesday 1st April- Easter egg hunt

Wednesday 2nd – Friday 4th April – Year 6 residential in London

PTA MOVIE NIGHTS
Thank you to all the people who came and supported the movie nights this week – the PTA 
raised a total profit of £175 across the 2 evenings. Their next event will be the Bag 2 School 

clothing collection. Leaflets will be coming out on Monday about this. 

ATTENDANCE AND LATENESS
Thank you so much for your support with 

attendance and lateness. Over this week all 

classes have had over 97% attendance and 

lateness has vastly improved. Thank you, it does 

make a real difference to the children’s learning. 

Well done to these 2 boys from 

Trenoweth who play for Porthleven

Panthers under 7, as their team won the 

St Anthony West league 2024. They had 

their awards last Friday evening. They 

train so well and put so much effort in to

it.

Well done boys – we love your passion!
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